

V

SLP(C)No. 19113 OF 2000
ITEM No.53

Court No. 9

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19113/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2000 in DBCSA 1387/97
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HINDUSTAN COPPER LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BANSHI LAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 12/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

x

For Petitioner (s) Mr.PP Rao,Sr.Adv.
Ms.Nandini Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Vijay Hansaria,Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
M/s Jain Hansaria & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Exemption is allowed.

Leave is granted. Heard learned counsel for the parties. The order under challenge shall remain stayed pending disposal of the appeal. It is needless to mention that if the appellants fail in the appeal they will have to give wages to the respondents including the backwages for the period for which otherwise they would have been in service. It does not preclude the respondents from receiving the benefits under the voluntary retirement scheme which would be without prejudice to their contentions in this appeal.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master